25th Annual Global CEO Survey

Turkey Results

Q1: Global economic growth over the next 12 months

M Improve Stay the same B Decline

ollnll

Threats

Q3: Concern over threats to organisations

Macroeconomic volatility 27% 42% 23%

19% 30%

Climate change

Geopolitical conflict 16% 18%

Health risks 16% 19%

Cyber risks [RI0FZ) 35%

Social inequality K4 20% 33%

Very concerned
B Not concerned

B Extremely concerned

| Slightly concerned Don’t know

88 CEOs in Turkey

Q21: CEO confidence about revenue growth

Next 12 months 36%

B Moderately confident

22%

Next 3 years

Very confident
B Not confident

B Extremely confident
B Slightly confident

Q4: Impact of specified threat

...sell product/services

...attract and retain key

24% 23% :
skills/talent

39% 24% ...develop product/services

38% 24% ...raise capital

...innovate throught technology
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B Moderately concerned

Q2: Territories for growth
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Decarbonisation

Q5: Has your organisation made a carbon-neutral commitment or net-zero commitment?

%
3 €| oo
of organizations have made a of organisations are developing a net zero of organisations have made neither a net-zero nor

net-zero commitment commitment carbon-neutral commitment

Q10A-B: How influential were the following factors behind either making or developing Q11: How accurate are the following statements regarding why your compnay has not made a carbon-
carbon-neutral and/or net-zero commitments? neutral or net-zero commitment?

Mitigating climate change risks 33% 35% Low emissions 19%
Driving product/service innovation 24% 20% Sector lacks decarbonisation approach 16%

Attracting and/or retaining employees 5% Inability to measure emissions 19%
Meeting customer expectations 20% External stakeholders not S|gn|f|can'_(ly concerned 6% 6%
about climate change
Satisfying investor demands 18% Lack of financial resources 6%
Complying with government and/or . ) .
- 15% 24% Lack of confidence to fulfill commitment EPZ 6%
intergovernmental targets
. . . . Internal stakeholders not significantly concerned about
0, 0, 0, 0,
Keeping pace with competitor commitment 15% climate change £1213%
B Extremely accurate Very accurate
Outcomes
Q24: Are the following non-financial related outcomes included in your...
83% 9 81% 9
59% 0% 450 48% % % 0% 7y 19%
0 0 9%
Customer satisfaction Employee engagement Automation and Gender representation Greenhouse gas (GHG) Race and ethnicity
metrics metrics digisation goals rates emission targets representation rates

B Company'’s long-term corporate strategy? B Personal annual bonus/long-term incentive plan?



